



Zielona Góra, 20.03.2024

LUG Light Factory Sp. z o.o. ul. Gorzowska 11 65-127 Zielona Góra POLAND

Phone: +48 68 45 33 200 Fax: +48 68 45 33 201

Tender: Finalizarea sistemului de iluminat public stradal pe tot teritoriul municipiului Cahul

MTender ID: ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1709540945069

DECLARATION

LUG Light Factory Sp. z o. o. hereby declares that for the following product(s):

- URBINO LED S
- 2. URBINO LED ((including URBINO LED PLUS version)
- 3. URBINO LED IK10

if in the first year of operation more than 10% of the installed luminaires stops working, all components, whose damage led to the failure of the luminaires, will be replaced in all installed luminaires, i.e. LUG Light Factory will deliver all needed components at its own expense in order to replace them in all installed luminaires by the bidder performing the contract. LUG Light Factory will not bear replacement costs.

LUG Light Factory Sp. z o. o. undertakes to replace components in a situation where the failure is due to luminaires defects and not to external causes such as network over voltages, electrical discharges, electrical short circuits, mechanical impacts or force majeure.

Best regards,	
Mariusz Ejsmont	
Technical Director	
LUG Light Factory Sp. z o.o.	